OP \$240.00 195667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC		109/26/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOL-MILLENNIUM MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	5415 Sugarloaf Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2203
City:	Lawrenceville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956670	INVIRO
Registration Number:	2944162	SNAP!
Registration Number:	3011673	
Registration Number:	2967597	SOLUTIONS FOR SAFETY
Registration Number:	2944686	SNAP!
Registration Number:	2929507	
Registration Number:	2843773	INVIRO
Registration Number:	2933876	SOLUTIONS FOR SAFETY
Registration Number:	3073371	SNAP SIMPLY SAFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: 4304-645-7700

Email: mcogburn@m2iplaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0743

900205228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McKeon, Meunier, Carlin & Curfman LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10126-001GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret A. Cogburn

Signature: /Margaret A. Cogburn/

Date: | 10/21/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Assignment_2#page1.tif

source=TM Assignment_2#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment_2#page3.tif

source=TM Assignment_2#page4.tif

source=TM Assignment_2#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this day of September 2011, by and between ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Inviro Medical Devices, Inc. ("Seller"), and SOL-MILLENNIUM MEDICAL, INC., a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 5415 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 2203, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 ("Buyer").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, prior to the execution of this Assignment, Inviro Medical Devices, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1755 North Brown Road, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 ("Inviro US") was the owner of the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations (collectively the "Marks and Registrations") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Seller, is in the process of liquidating the business and assets of Inviro US for the benefit of the creditors of Inviro US and not for its own account;

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire all of Seller's rights in the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Buyer to Seller, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Buyer does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto Seller, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all causes of actions including all rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks and Registrations, to any marks owned by Seller and not listed on Schedule A, and any related marks and registrations in foreign jurisdictions.

Seller covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Buyer, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Buyer to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Seller and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this day of September 2011.

ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC, as Assignee for Benefit of Creditors of Inviro Medical Devices, Inc.

By:

Katie S. Goodman

On this ______day of September 2011, before me personally appeared Katie S. Goodman, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Managing Partner on behalf of ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC, as Assignee for Benefit of Creditors of Inviro Medical Devices, Inc. and acknowledged to me that the company executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations and the associated goodwill.

SOL-MILLENNIUM MEDICAL, INC.

Date: September 24,2011

SCHEDULE A

REFERENCE NO.	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILING	FILING	REGISTRATION	
0988-0013	\$ 27)		DATE	NUMBER	DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
0088 0004	, NAIMO	US	11/19/1991	74/223,138	2/13/1996	1,956,670
0800-0084	Snap/	US	04/06/2000	76/019650	04/26/2005	2944162
0968-0095	***	US	04/06/2000	76/019,654	11/01/2005	3011673
0968-0108	SNAP	CA	10/06/2000	1077796	44/04/3007	200
0088_0444	2007			. 27	1002112011	TMA701277
0.000-0111	SNAP	AU	08/28/2003	967966	08/09/2004	967966
0968-0112	3	CA	10/06/2000	1077797	04/26/2005	ТМА638271
0968-0116	WIRO O	CA	10/06/2000	1077792	04/29/2008	7544.220.200
0089 0440						1000000 PD
0900-0110	N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	g,	10/06/2000	2000-109635	12/06/2002	462811
U858-01/0	AUTOSAFE	ָּבָי סי	06/25/2002	2002-052845	05/30/2003	4677857
0968-171	AUTOSAFE	AU	06/04/2002	915316	06/18/2003	OA France
0968-0177	SOLUTIONS FOR					810010
	SAFETY	Ca	07/30/2002	76/436,255	07/12/2005	2967597
0968-0189	SAFETY FOR	Ç _A	01/31/2003	1166832	10/27/2008	TMA727043
initial	Date					

Page 1 of 2

Initial

SCHEDULE A

	POPULATION OF SHAME OF STREET AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE POPULATION		CAN ASSES			
White the start of the 180,	RAUMMAKK	COUNTRY	DATE		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO
0968-0190	SOLUTIONS FOR	ALI	04/20/2022	A King post and a series	UAIR	CAR BICKS TANKS I POLICE MAN
70000 0400	SA-ETY		01/28/2003	941388	08/16/2004	941388
0800-0183	Onap/	S	04/06/2000	76/975,638	04/26/2005	7044000
0968-0194		5			2 11 EVILOUD	2944000
	*	S	04/06/2000	76/975,647	03/01/2005	2929507
0069 0004						
0908-0201		S	04/06/2000	76/976,241	05/18/2004	2843773
0968-0212	ONS FOR					
		Co	07/30/2002	76/977,233	03/15/2005	2933876
0968-240	SIMPLEY	5		-		
	OFFICE		CONZINOIC	78/597,990	3/26/2006	307331
						The same of the sa

Page 2 of 2

Initial

1 24 2011 Date .

Date

Initial

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 10/21/2011